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This document shall serve as the STATEMENT OF CANVASS 
of the Livingston County Board of Elections, in relation to votes 
cast at the General Election held on April 2, 2024.

The Livingston County Board of Elections, being custodian of 
election records, and after having met for the purpose of 
canvassing the votes cast at said election, DOES HEREBY 
CERTIFY THE ATTACHED, AS A SUMMARY OF SAID 
VOTES. 

In Witness whereof, we have set our hands, and caused the seal      
of said Board of Elections to be affixed.

Sworn this date, April 9, 2024, in Geneseo, New York. 

David M. DiPasquale Gary J. Nageldinger
David M. DiPasquale, Commissioner                              Gary J. Nageldinger, Commissioner



Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 343 23 6.7% Mt. Morris 1 279 28 10.0%
Avon 2 326 15 4.6% Mt. Morris 2 265 18 6.8%
Avon 3 340 27 7.9% Mt. Morris 3 191 12 6.3%
Avon 4 332 24 7.2% Totals 735 58 7.9%
Totals 1,341 89 6.6%

North Dansville 1 240 24 10.0%
Caledonia 1 208 8 3.8% North Dansville 2 226 14 6.2%
Caledonia 2 233 17 7.3% North Dansville 3 214 3 1.4%
Caledonia 3 247 7 2.8% North Dansville 4 125 3 2.4%
Totals 688 32 4.7% Totals 805 44 5.5%

Conesus 1 170 9 5.3% Nunda 1 272 21 7.7%
Conesus 2 211 7 3.3% Nunda 2 77 0 0.0%
Totals 381 16 4.2% Totals 349 21 6.0%

Geneseo 1 595 59 9.9% Ossian 1 94 6 6.4%
Geneseo 2 403 39 9.7% Totals 94 6 6.4%
Geneseo 3 292 24 8.2%
Geneseo 4 254 25 9.8% Portage 1 89 3 3.4%
Geneseo 5 254 6 2.4% Totals 89 3 3.4%
Totals 1,798 153 8.5%

Sparta 1 202 14 6.9%
Groveland 1 138 12 8.7% Totals 202 14 6.9%
Groveland 2 67 1 1.5%
Totals 205 13 6.3% Springwater 1 260 19 7.3%

Totals 260 19 7.3%
Leicester 1 331 21 6.3%
Totals 331 21 6.3% West Sparta 1 139 9 6.5%

Totals 139 9 6.5%
Lima 1 421 18 4.3%
Lima 2 337 22 6.5% York 1 213 22 10.3%
Totals 758 40 5.3% York 2 369 29 7.9%

Totals 582 51 8.8%
Livonia 1 233 14 6.0%
Livonia 2 258 18 7.0%
Livonia 3 251 15 6.0%
Livonia 4 266 14 5.3%
Livonia 5 289 20 6.9%
Totals 1,297 81 6.2%

County Total 10,054 670 6.7%

24th Congressional 10,054 670 6.7%
54th Senate 10,054 670 6.7%
133rd Assembly 10,054 670 6.7%

Livingston County Board of Elections
April 2, 2024

Democratic Presidential Primary
Official Turnout



Town-District Enrolled Voted % Town-District Enrolled Voted %

Avon 1 552 30 5.4% Mt. Morris 1 332 23 6.9%
Avon 2 543 21 3.9% Mt. Morris 2 265 15 5.7%
Avon 3 433 36 8.3% Mt. Morris 3 335 19 5.7%
Avon 4 451 27 6.0% Totals 932 57 6.1%
Totals 1,979 114 5.8%

North Dansville 1 462 30 6.5%
Caledonia 1 452 37 8.2% North Dansville 2 363 19 5.2%
Caledonia 2 486 30 6.2% North Dansville 3 438 45 10.3%
Caledonia 3 498 20 4.0% North Dansville 4 318 15 4.7%
Totals 1,436 87 6.1% Totals 1,581 109 6.9%

Conesus 1 376 34 9.0% Nunda 1 640 56 8.8%
Conesus 2 441 25 5.7% Nunda 2 249 22 8.8%
Totals 817 59 7.2% Totals 889 78 8.8%

Geneseo 1 458 23 5.0% Ossian 1 306 35 11.4%
Geneseo 2 319 11 3.4% Totals 306 35 11.4%
Geneseo 3 496 34 6.9%
Geneseo 4 386 36 9.3% Portage 1 277 13 4.7%
Geneseo 5 57 1 1.8% Totals 277 13 4.7%
Totals 1,716 105 6.1%

Sparta 1 584 57 9.8%
Groveland 1 320 29 9.1% Totals 584 57 9.8%
Groveland 2 170 20 11.8%
Totals 490 49 10.0% Springwater 1 722 63 8.7%

Totals 722 63 8.7%
Leicester 1 650 53 8.2%
Totals 650 53 8.2% West Sparta 1 425 43 10.1%

Totals 425 43 10.1%
Lima 1 675 59 8.7%
Lima 2 485 38 7.8% York 1 437 44 10.1%
Totals 1,160 97 8.4% York 2 517 42 8.1%

Totals 954 86 9.0%
Livonia 1 558 40 7.2%
Livonia 2 504 25 5.0%
Livonia 3 426 34 8.0%
Livonia 4 453 22 4.9%
Livonia 5 481 21 4.4%
Totals 2,422 142 5.9%

County Total 17,340 1,247 7.2%

24th Congressional 17,340 1,247 7.2%
54th Senate 17,340 1,247 7.2%
133rd Assembly 17,340 1,247 7.2%

Livingston County Board of Elections
April 2, 2024

Republican Presidential Primary
Official Turnout



Democratic
President of the United States

(Vote for one)
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Avon 1 23 18 1 1 0 3

Avon 2 15 12 2 0 0 1

Avon 3 27 23 0 1 0 3

Avon 4 24 20 0 1 0 3

Caledonia 1 8 7 0 1 0 0

Caledonia 2 17 15 2 0 0 0

Caledonia 3 7 6 1 0 0 0

Conesus 1 9 7 2 0 0 0

Conesus 2 7 5 0 0 1 1

Geneseo 1 59 53 3 1 0 2

Geneseo 2 39 34 4 0 0 1

Geneseo 3 24 20 1 2 0 1

Geneseo 4 25 21 0 2 0 2

Geneseo 5 6 3 2 1 0 0

Groveland 1 12 12 0 0 0 0

Groveland 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

Leicester 1 21 15 5 1 0 0

Lima 1 18 13 2 1 0 2

Lima 2 22 21 1 0 0 0

Livonia 1 14 11 2 0 0 1

Livonia 2 18 13 1 0 0 4

Livonia 3 15 13 1 1 0 0

Livonia 4 14 12 0 1 0 1

Livonia 5 20 18 0 0 0 2

Mt.Morris 1 28 19 4 4 0 1

Mt.Morris 2 18 13 3 2 0 0

Mt.Morris 3 12 10 2 0 0 0

North Dansville 1 24 21 3 0 0 0

North Dansville 2 14 11 2 0 0 1

North Dansville 3 3 3 0 0 0 0

North Dansville 4 3 3 0 0 0 0

Nunda 1 21 18 1 0 2 0

Nunda 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ossian 1 6 3 1 1 0 1

Portage 1 3 1 0 0 0 2

Sparta 1 14 12 0 1 0 1

Springwater 1 19 17 0 1 0 1

West Sparta 1 9 9 0 0 0 0

York 1 22 19 2 0 0 1

York 2 29 25 1 0 0 3

TOTALS 670 557 49 23 3 38

Livingston County Board of Elections
April 2, 2024

Democratic Presidential Primary



Democratic
Delegates to the 

Democratic National Convention
(24th Congressional District)

(Vote for up to four)
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Avon 1 92 17 18 17 17 0 23

Avon 2 60 11 11 12 12 0 14

Avon 3 108 21 22 22 22 0 21

Avon 4 96 15 13 16 15 0 37

Caledonia 1 32 6 4 6 5 0 11

Caledonia 2 68 14 13 15 14 0 12

Caledonia 3 28 6 6 7 7 0 2

Conesus 1 36 5 6 6 6 0 13

Conesus 2 28 4 5 4 4 0 11

Geneseo 1 236 47 46 47 47 0 49

Geneseo 2 156 35 34 33 30 0 24

Geneseo 3 96 21 20 20 18 0 17

Geneseo 4 100 19 22 23 21 0 15

Geneseo 5 24 4 1 2 1 0 16

Groveland 1 48 9 9 9 8 0 13

Groveland 2 4 1 1 1 1 0 0

Leicester 1 84 11 8 14 12 0 39

Lima 1 72 13 9 11 11 0 28

Lima 2 88 15 16 16 15 0 26

Livonia 1 56 6 6 8 7 0 29

Livonia 2 72 10 9 12 10 0 31

Livonia 3 60 11 11 11 10 0 17

Livonia 4 56 12 11 12 12 0 9

Livonia 5 80 17 18 18 18 0 9

Mt.Morris 1 112 22 21 22 22 0 25

Mt.Morris 2 72 8 8 11 8 0 37

Mt.Morris 3 48 7 8 8 8 0 17

North Dansville 1 96 15 14 15 15 0 37

North Dansville 2 56 10 10 11 9 0 16

North Dansville 3 12 2 1 1 1 0 7

North Dansville 4 12 2 2 2 3 0 3

Nunda 1 84 10 11 12 12 0 39

Nunda 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ossian 1 24 3 4 4 4 0 9

Portage 1 12 1 1 1 1 0 8

Sparta 1 56 9 11 11 9 0 16

Springwater 1 76 15 16 15 16 0 14

West Sparta 1 36 7 8 7 8 0 6

York 1 88 14 16 17 16 0 25

York 2 116 24 22 25 23 0 22

TOTALS 2,680 479 472 504 478 0 747

Livingston County Board of Elections
April 2, 2024

Democratic Presidential Primary



Republican
President of the United States

(Vote for one)
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Avon 1 30 0 1 4 25 0 0

Avon 2 21 1 0 7 13 0 0

Avon 3 36 1 3 5 26 0 1

Avon 4 27 2 1 9 14 0 1

Caledonia 1 37 1 0 5 31 0 0

Caledonia 2 30 0 3 5 22 0 0

Caledonia 3 20 0 2 2 16 0 0

Conesus 1 34 0 2 5 27 0 0

Conesus 2 25 0 1 6 18 0 0

Geneseo 1 23 0 3 6 14 0 0

Geneseo 2 11 0 1 3 7 0 0

Geneseo 3 34 0 1 10 22 0 1

Geneseo 4 36 0 10 4 22 0 0

Geneseo 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Groveland 1 29 1 0 4 24 0 0

Groveland 2 20 0 1 1 18 0 0

Leicester 1 53 1 1 6 45 0 0

Lima 1 59 0 1 9 48 0 1

Lima 2 38 0 2 8 28 0 0

Livonia 1 40 0 1 5 34 0 0

Livonia 2 25 0 4 1 20 0 0

Livonia 3 34 1 4 5 23 1 0

Livonia 4 22 0 1 4 17 0 0

Livonia 5 21 0 3 2 16 0 0

Mt.Morris 1 23 0 3 5 15 0 0

Mt.Morris 2 15 0 0 2 13 0 0

Mt.Morris 3 19 0 2 3 14 0 0

North Dansville 1 30 0 5 8 17 0 0

North Dansville 2 19 0 0 2 17 0 0

North Dansville 3 45 0 0 10 35 0 0

North Dansville 4 15 0 0 4 11 0 0

Nunda 1 56 1 1 8 46 0 0

Nunda 2 22 0 1 2 19 0 0

Ossian 1 35 0 1 0 33 1 0

Portage 1 13 0 1 3 9 0 0

Sparta 1 57 0 0 9 48 0 0

Springwater 1 63 0 1 10 52 0 0

West Sparta 1 43 0 1 6 36 0 0

York 1 44 0 11 4 29 0 0

York 2 42 0 1 2 39 0 0

TOTALS 1,247 9 74 194 964 2 4

Livingston County Board of Elections
April 2, 2024

Republican Presidential Primary


